June, and is still being carried on with vigor. A new spraying apparatus was purchased 
and is being used with much success. 

A contract was let for the laying of a cement sidewalk on Prospect Park West, 
from Fifth to Fifteenth street, at a cost of -four thousand three hundred and eight 
dollars and twelve cents ($4,308.52). This work has been begun, and it is expected 
that same will be completed by August T, 5906. 

The shelter houses lately constructed at Fort Greene. Irving square, Bushwick and 
Cooper parks have been accepted and opened to the public. 

The boathouse in Prospect Park, the athletic building on the Parade Ground, and

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section IN of 

the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to an amount not to exceed seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purchase of fire hose for use of the Fire Department. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, July 2, igo6. 
Received from his Honor, the Acting Mayor, July to, 1906, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ;

[...]

Received from his Honor the Acting Mayor, July 19, 1906, without his approval 

or disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 4o of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 525. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of five 

million, two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($5,250,000), for the purpose 
of providing means for the entire construction of the extension of Riverside 
drive, north of One Hundred and Fifty-fifth street, to connect with the 
proposed Henry Hudson Memorial Viaduct. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding five million, two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($5,250,000), for the 
purpose of providing means for the entire construction of the extension of Riverside 
drive, north of One Hundred and Fifty-fifth street, to connect with the proposed 
Henry Hudson Memorial Viaduct, and that when authority therefor shall have been

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified : 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
six hundred and twenty-eight thousand dollars ($628,000), for the purpose of providing 
means for the erection and completion of a building to be erected at Twenty-sixth 
street and the East river, Borough of Manhattan, for the Bellevue Hospital Training 
School for Women Nurses, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained 
from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock 
of The City„of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New 
York Charter, to an amount not exceeding six hundred and twenty-eight thousand dol-
lars ($628,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid.” 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, July Io, 1906. 
Approved by the Acting Mayor, July 19, 1906. 

No. 5.31. 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the

[...]

New York, July 12, 1936. 
JAS. TREGARTHEN SON & CO., Seventh Street and East River, City: 

Gentlemen—Your proposition of July 6 to build a landing stage 3o feet by 20 feet 
by 3 feet 3 inches, as per plans and specification submitted by the Department, for the 
sum of eight hundred and sixty-three dollars ($863), is accepted, and you are directed 
to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

$370 28 

40,140  

$32 50 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC CHARITIES. 

REPORT FOR WEEK ENDING JULY r4, 1906.

[...]

work called for, and agree to make good any defective part within one year from 
completion of work, usual wear and tear or breakage through the carelessness of the 
operator excepted. 

Price—You will complete this elevator as specified in a first-class workmanlike 
manner for the sum of four hundred and twenty-five dollars ($425), payable one-half 
on delivery of the elevator at thr• building and erection of the guide posts, and balance 
on completion of work and running of the elevator. The above is accepted, and you 
are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner.